GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1563
ANSWERED ON- 08/03/2021

SEAPORTS IN ODISHA

1563. SHRISUBHASH CHANDRA SINGH:
SHRI PRASHANTA NANDA:!:

Will the Minister of Ports, Shipping & Waterways be pleased to state :
(a) whether Government has identified the seaports to be developed in Odisha and if so. the

details thereof: and

(b) the quantum of funds carmarked and released so far for the development of the identified

seaports?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT Cl IARGE) FOR PORTS. SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b) Government of India has no proposal for development of the seaports in Odisha.
However. the State Government of Odisha has identified and notified fourteen numbers of
potential locations for development of seaports in Odisha under PPP mode out of which

thirteen are seaports and one is riverine port.
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